CV of ANWESHA GAYAN

Name: ANWESHA GAYAN

<u>Designation</u>: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT)

<u>Address for Communication</u>: (office): GIRIJANANDA CHOWDHURY UNIVERSITY HATHKHOWAPARA, AZARA, GUWAHATI,

ASSAM, INDIA- 781017

Mobile No.: 9706206293

WA No: 9706206293

Email: anwesha_ce@gimt-guwahati.ac.in

Sex: Female

<u>Date of Birth</u>: 06/03/1993 <u>Educational Qualifications</u>:

Sl.	Examination Passed	Year of passing	Board / Council /	
No.	1 dissect		University	Specialization
1	HSLC/10 th Std.	2009	SEBA	-
2	HSSLC/10+2 Std.	2011	CBSE	SCIENCE
3	Degree (Please Specify)	2015	GAUHATI UNIVERSITY	BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING (CIVIL ENGINEERING)
4	Master's Degree (Please Specify)	2018	GAUHATI UNIVERSITY	MASTER OF ENGINEERING (WATER RESOURCES ENGINEERING)
5	M. Phil.(Please Specify)			
6	Ph. D. (Please Specify)			

7	Post-Doctoral		
	(Please		
	Specify)		
8	Others(Please		
	Specify)		

<u>Languages known</u>: ENGLISH, ASSAMESE, HINDI

(Read, Write & Speak)

Academic/ Administrative Experience:

- 1. Currently working as Assistant Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, GIMT, Guwahati since 17.01.2022.
- 2. Worked as Site Engineer, ASTU from 11.01.2021 to 16.01.2022.
- 3. Worked as Assistant Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, SITM, Guwahati from 14.03.2018 to 10.01.2021.

List of Publications:

Sl. No.	Title with Page Nos.	Journal /Conference	ISSN/ ISBN No.
1.	A Study on the Flood Mitigation of Assam (Page 5-8)	Journal of Civil Engineering and Environmental Technology (JCEET) Volume 1, Number 5	Print ISSN: 2349-8404, online ISSN: 2349-879X
2.	An effort in developing a sustainable concrete using marble powder as partial cement replacement and quarry rock dust as fine aggregate with an emphasis on cost of production (page 293-296)	Journal of Civil Engineering and Environmental Technology (JCEET) Volume 3, Issue 4	Print ISSN: 2349-8404, online ISSN: 2349-879X
3.	Soil Stabilization using Polypropylene Fibre (page 576-578)	Journal of Civil Engineering and Environmental Technology (JCEET) Volume 5, Issue 8	Print ISSN: 2349-8404, online ISSN: 2349-879X
4.	Innovation in Transforming of Sustainable Building to Green uilding (page 625-651)	International Journal of Engineering Inventions Volume11, Issue 3	e-ISSN: 2278-7461, p- ISSN: 2319-6491

Research Experience:

- <u>Doctoral thesis guided</u>:
- Research & Consultancy Projects:

Membership of Professional bodies:

Award, Fellowship & Recognition:

Anwesha Gayan

Scanned Signature

Date: 03.01.2023